I	3-1999
TO THE HONORA	ID TRADEMARKS  or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Marnik WUYLSTEKE, Petrus VOS and PE JC	85876  2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):  Name: KEYGENE N.V.
Marcus ZABEAU	Address: P.O. Box 216
OCT 2 6 1999	NL-6700 AE Wageningen
\	The Netherlands
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) distributed like	s [XX]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [XX]No
3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Other
[X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[ ] Other
Execution Date: <u>September 28, 1999</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If application, the execution date of the applica	this document is being filed together with a new tion is:  Date
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/362,311	į
	ł
	i
	!
	i
,	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>23851</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Do Not	Use This Space
9. Statement and Signature.	
-	going information is true and correct and any attached co
is a true copy of the original document.	
_	/ bt
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing	October 26, 1999 Signature Date
NJL:bcs	
NTHA11 00000042 09362311	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [0
40.00 ÚP	
· ·	PATENT

REEL: 010331 FRAME: 0992

30 41580

2 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE:

VUYLSTEKE, Marnik Johan Roger

a citizen of Belgium

residing at Hofbeeklaan 19, NL-6715 EA

EDE, the Netherlands

VOS, Petrus Antonius Josephina

a citizen of The Netherlands

residing at Dorpstraat 22, NL-3927 BD

RENSWOUDE, the Netherlands

ZABEAU, Marcus Florent Oscar

a citizen of Belgium

residing at Onafhankelijkheidslaan 38, B-9000

GENT, Belgium

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

"Method for detecting nucleic acid methylation using AFLPTM"

for which I/we have:

- (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 27, 1999(Serial No.
- (b) executed an application for United States Letters
  Patent on

and

respectively; and

WHEREAS, Keygene N.V.

a corporation of: the Netherlands

whose post office address is: P.O. Box 216, NL-6700 AE WAGENINGEN, The Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignce, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010331 FRAME: 0993

8041880

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

s: Quille

(VUYLSTEKE, Marnik Johan Rog er) (Signature of first or sole assignor) Date September 28, 1999

Witness:

Witness:

Dortond

(VOS, Petrus Antonius Josephina) (Signature of second assignor) Date September 28, 1999

Witness:

Witness:

(ZABEAU, Marcus Florent Oscar) (Signature of third assignor)

Date September 28, 1999

Witness:

**RECORDED: 10/26/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010331 FRAME: 0994